

**CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER LINING AND MANHOLE  
REHABILITATION - 2017**

Bids Received: Friday, February 3, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Michels Pipe Services 817 W. Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,060,104.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,070,920.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,586,985.00</b>
1	1,960.0	Lin. Ft. of 36-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 175.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 147.30	\$ 288,708.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 421,400.00
2	2,565.0	Lin. Ft. of 27-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 105.00	\$ 269,325.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 273,429.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 500,175.00
3	1,774.0	Lin. Ft. of 21-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 85.50	\$ 151,677.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 124,534.80	\$ 92.00	\$ 163,208.00
4	73.0	Lateral Reconnections	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 182.20	\$ 13,300.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,900.00
5	73.0	Lateral Connection Test and Seal	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 56,137.00	\$ 1,249.00	\$ 91,177.00
6	1.0	Replace Cover	Each	\$ 144.20	\$ 144.20	\$ 184.60	\$ 184.60	\$ 252.00	\$ 252.00
7	20.0	Replace Chimney, Frame, and Cover	Each	\$ 1,998.20	\$ 39,964.00	\$ 2,050.60	\$ 41,012.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 90,900.00
8	26.0	Rehabilitate Manhole with Cementitious Liner (Approx. 305 Vert. Ft.)	Each	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 31,122.00	\$ 1,486.70	\$ 38,654.20	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 62,556.00
9	3.0	Bench / Invert / Trough Work Minor	Each	\$ 1,359.60	\$ 4,078.80	\$ 410.10	\$ 1,230.30	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00
10	21.0	Install Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 566.50	\$ 11,896.50	\$ 461.40	\$ 9,689.40	\$ 227.00	\$ 4,767.00
11	1.0	Install Inside Pipe Drop (Approx. 7 Vert. Ft.)	Each	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 820.20	\$ 820.20	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00
12	5.0	Asphalt Pavement Patching	Each	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 1,097.10	\$ 5,485.50	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 5,050.00
13	14,300.0	Sq. Ft. of 8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching (3000 psi in 72 Hours)	Sq. Ft.	\$ 8.24	\$ 117,832.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 127,270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 143,000.00
14	2,600.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Sawing, 8-Inch in Depth	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.12	\$ 10,712.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	750.0	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,862.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	800.0	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement Railroad Blend Area	Sq. Yd.	\$ 58.71	\$ 46,968.00	\$ 87.60	\$ 70,080.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 60,800.00

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

**Recommend Award to Visu-Sewer, Inc., on their low bid of \$1,060,104.00.**